seasons, weather and some other factors with efîect from the day of works' notification; signing's date of the
contract.

4. REPARTITION

l^is work is not subdivided in lot
5. PREDICT COST and FINANCEMNT

As far as works are concemed , an estlmated amount of 23 000 000 ( twenty three million )CFA F is allocated
by The Public Investment Budget of the Ministry of agriculture and rural development part of the Fiscal Year
2024, lines

6- temporarv garantv
Ali the bidder have to joint to her administrative document a deposit of submission establish by the bank of fist

[...]

Upon publication of this notice, the Tender Dossier is available during business hours at the section of publics
contracts

8. TENDER FILE COMPLIANCE

Folder Tender can be obtained from the section of publics contracts councii upon publication of this notice,
upon présentation of a receipt of payment to the Treasury of a non-reflmdable sum of forty six thousand
(46,000) francs CFA respect of purchase ofapplication fee.

9. TENDERS SUBMISSION

Each offer, written in French or in Engiish, six (06) copies, one (01) original and five (05) copies labeled as
such, meet the requirements of the Tender Dossier, will be filed against receipt under sealed enveiopes, with the

[...]

Le délai d'exécution prévu pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent appel d'offres est
de quatre (04) mois.

4. Allotissement

Les travaux ne sont pas subdivisés en lots.
5. Coût prévisionnel

Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de 23 000 000 (vingt-
trois millions) francs CFA

6. Participation et origine

Le présent appel d'offres est ouvert à toutes les entreprises de droit camerounais ayant une
compétence dans le domaine des bâtiments et Travaux Publics.

7. Financement

Les travaux objet du présent appel d'offres sont financés par le Budget d'Investissement

[...]

Le dossier peut être retiré au bureau des marchés de la Commune de MASSANGAM,
Téléphone : 6 99 19 80 03 dès publication du présent avis par voie de presse écrite et par voie
d'affichage dans les locaux de ladite Commune, contre versement d'une somme non
remboursable de 46 000 (Quarante-six mille) francs CFA, payable à la Recette Municipale
de la Commune Massangam.

11. Remise des oD'res

Chaque offre rédigée en fi^çais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original
et six (06)copies marquées comme telles, devra parvenir au Bureau des marchés de la